	, we we not save and the same with which we
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
When recorded return to:	201601060062 \$16.00
James Dale Mouser 8035 283rd St NW	Skagit County Auditor 1 of 2 3:29PM
Stapwood, WA 98292	1/6/2016 Page 1 of 2 0.11
1 Martin and a second	
Filed for record at the request of:	
CHICAGOTITLE	
COMPANY	
425 Commercial Mount Vernon, WA 98273	
Escrow No.: 620021420	CHICAGO TITLE
	620021420
DOCUMENT TITLE(S)	
Reassignment of Deed of Trust Held for Securit	y
Second Second /	- -
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF DOCUMENTS	ASSIGNED OR RELEASED: 200509230094
Additional reference numbers on page	of document
<u>GRANTOR(S)</u>	
Key Bank National Association	A
Additional names on page	of document
<u>GRANTEE(S)</u>	$\langle \langle \rangle \rangle$
Bismark Mortgage Company LLC	
Additional names on page	of documen Additional names on page of
document	And a second
ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION	
TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S)	
Additional Tax Accounts are on page	of document
The Auditor/Recorder will roly on the information provide	d on this form. The staff will not read the document to verify the
accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provide	
"I am signing below and paying an additional \$50 reco	ording fee (as provided in RCW 36.18.010 and referred to as an
emergency nonstandard document), because this do	cument does not meet margin and formatting requirements.
Furthermore, I hereby understand that the recording pr of the original document as a result of this request."	rocess may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text
	Signature of Requesting Party

Note to submitter: Do not sign above nor pay additional \$50 fee if the document meets margin/formatting requirements

.

4

REASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST HELD FOR SECURITY

BMC Loan #253697

After recording please return to: Bismark Mortgage Company, LLC 10500 NE 8th St., Suite 700 Bellevue, WA 98004

For Value Received the undersigned hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to Bismark Mortgage Company, LLC whose address is 10500 NE 8th St., Suite 700, Bellevue, WA 98004 all beneficial interest in that certain Deed of Trust dated Wed, Sep 21, 2005, executed by

Ron F. Barton Donna J. Barton

Grantor(s), to Chicago Title Insurance Company, Trustee, and recorded under Skagit County Auditor's File Number(s) 200509230094.

Together with the beneficial interest in the note or notes therein described or referred to, and the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all additional rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust and together with all beneficial interest in that certain Financing Statement (UCC), if any, recorded with the aforementioned County Auditor(s).

Dated: Key Bank National Association by: STATE OF Washington 1 SS. COUNTY OF King On this day personally appeared before me <u>Makena</u> (<u>UM</u>, to me known to be the Authorized Agent of Key Bank National Association, the Entity that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said Entity and was executed with full authority of said Entity. Mannan Ing Given under my hand and official seal on: SIA P. 29 601 William Strand Strand 6 SION Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at Seattle 10My commission expires Anastasia P. Weight С hummer and a state of the state